material related to patrons with disabilities.

10. Moneta Pa ments:

a. Within thirty (30) days of the full execution of this Agreement, subject to a release
of claims executed by the parents or guardians on behalf of the students, the
Respondent will pay a potential total of Seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) to
the students ($7,500 per student), to and through their respective parents or
guardians, as listed in Confidential Attachment 1. The Respondent will issue an IRS
Form 1099 for each of these payments.

b. Within thirty (30) days of the full execution of this Agreement, the Respondent shall